MINISTRY RETREAT PROGRAMME 2022

Monday 31 January

15.00

15.45

16:45

17:00

18:00

18:30

20:30

21:45

Gathering - tea, coffee, cake

Welcome session with worship/introductions/welcomes etc., followed by short break
SWBA Team

Comfort break

Session One
Andy Percey (AP)

Reflection Time consider reflection question from AP individually or in small groups

Dinner

Social time relax, chat, catch up with friends

Short Evening Office

Tuesday 1 February

07:30 - 08:30

09:30

10.00

10:15

1:30

12:30

13:00

13:30

17:00

Breakfast no set time, come down when you're ready.  Please note we need to vacate the dining area

by 9:00am

Morning Office

Comfort break

Session Two
Andy Percey

Reflection Time consider reflection question from AP individually or in small groups (inc.coffee)

Midday Office

(Vacate dining area for lunch set-up)

Buffet lunch

Free time (optional appointments for prayer ministry, spiritual direction, conversations with SWBA Team)

Spouses get-together in the bar



18:00 Session Three
Andy Percey

19:00 Reflection Time consider reflection question from AP individually or in small groups

19.30 Dinner

Social time relax, chat, catch up with friends

21:45 Short evening office

Wednesday 3 February

07:30 - 08:30 Breakfast no set time, come down when you're ready.  Please note we need to vacate the dining area
by 8:30

Please vacate bedrooms by 9:45.  If you need to settle a bill at reception you can do this at lunchtime.

09:00 Morning Prayers
09:30 Comfort break
09:45 Celebration worship, testimonies etc...

Led by Worship Team

11:.00 Coffee
11:30 Communion service / praying with each other
13:00 (Vacate dining area for lunch set-up)

13:30 Buffet lunch and depart



