MINISTRY RETREAT PROGRAMME 2022

Monday 31 January

15.00	Gathering - tea, coffee, cake	
15.45	Welcome session with worship/introductions/welcomes etc., followed by short break SWBA Team	
16:45	Comfort break	
17:00	Session One Andy Percey (AP)	
18:00	Reflection Time consider reflection question from AP individually or in small groups	
18:30	Dinner	
20:30	Social time relax, chat, catch up with friends	
21:45	Short Evening Office	
Tuesday 1 February		
07:30 - 08:30	Breakfast no set time, come down when you're ready. Please note we need to vacate the dining area	
	by <u>9:00am</u>	
09:30	by 9:00am Morning Office	
09:30		
	Morning Office	
10.00	Morning Office Comfort break Session Two	
10.00 10:15	Morning Office Comfort break Session Two Andy Percey	
10.00 10:15 11:30	Morning Office Comfort break Session Two Andy Percey Reflection Time consider reflection question from AP individually or in small groups (inc.coffee)	
10.00 10:15 11:30 12:30	Morning Office Comfort break Session Two Andy Percey Reflection Time consider reflection question from AP individually or in small groups (inc.coffee) Midday Office	
10.00 10:15 11:30 12:30 13:00	Morning Office Comfort break Session Two Andy Percey Reflection Time consider reflection question from AP individually or in small groups (inc.coffee) Midday Office (Vacate dining area for lunch set-up)	

18:00	Session Three Andy Percey
19:00	Reflection Time consider reflection question from AP individually or in small groups
19.30	Dinner
	Social time relax, chat, catch up with friends
21:45	Short evening office

Wednesday 3 February

07:30 - 08:30 **Breakfast** no set time, come down when you're ready. Please note we need to vacate the dining area by **8:30**

Please vacate bedrooms by 9:45. If you need to settle a bill at reception you can do this at lunchtime.

09:00	Morning Prayers
09:30	Comfort break
09:45	Celebration worship, testimonies etc Led by Worship Team
11:00	Coffee
11:30	Communion service / praying with each other
13:00	(Vacate dining area for lunch set-up)
13:30	Buffet lunch and depart